Appendix 1
List of small schools

* Pupils on roll as at October 2016 and include those in nursery settings

Schools with fewer than 150 pupils on roll or with a net capacity fewer than 150 pupils:

DfE | School Name S(.:hO.OI Inf/ Faith Pupils
District Inr on roll
3774 | All Saints CofE Infant School Ashfield Infant CofE 85
3031 | Selston CofE Infant and Nursery School Ashfield Infant CofE 98
2013 | Skegby Junior Academy Ashfield Junior 144
2450 | Westwood Infant and Nursery School Ashfield Infant 57
2679 | Beckingham Primary School Bassetlaw 92
3088 | Dunham CofE Primary School Bassetlaw CofE 92
2734 | East Markham Primary School Bassetlaw 117
2741 | Elkesley Primary and Nursery School Bassetlaw 83
2742 | Everton Primary School Bassetlaw 110
3546 | Gamston CofE Primary School Bassetlaw CofE 73
2614 | Haggonfields Primary and Nursery School Bassetlaw 99
2346 | Hallcroft Infant and Nursery School Bassetlaw Infant 116
3118 | Leverton Church of England Academy Bassetlaw CofE 104
2779 | Mattersey Primary School Bassetlaw 34
2781 | Misson Primary School Bassetlaw 92
3287 | North Wheatley CofE Primary School Bassetlaw CofE 95
3514 | Primary School of St Mary and St Martin Blyth Bassetlaw CofE 105
2813 | Rampton Primary School Bassetlaw 73
3061 | Ranby CofE Primary School Bassetlaw CofE 96
2876 | Ranskill Primary School Bassetlaw 118
3494 | St Luke's CofE Primary School Bassetlaw CofE 123
3117 | St Matthew's CofE Primary Bassetlaw CofE 40
3764 | St Patrick's Catholic Primary School (Harworth) Bassetlaw Catholic 104
3548 | St Peter's CofE Primary School (Gringley) Bassetlaw CofE 87
3390 | St Swithun's CofE Primary and Nursery School Bassetlaw CofE 122
3586 | Sturton CofE Primary School Bassetlaw CofE 89
3592 | Sutton-cum-Lound CofE Primary School Bassetlaw CofE 66
2844 | Walkeringham Primary School Bassetlaw 73
3021 | StJohn's CofE Primary (Stapleford) School Broxtowe CofE 101
3350 | Burntstump Seely CofE Primary Academy Gedling CofE 90
2775 | Lambley Primary School Gedling 127
3568 | Linby-cum-Papplewick CE Primary School Gedling CofE 119
2787 | Newstead Primary and Nursery School Gedling 134
2237 | Standhill Infant School Gedling Infant 135
2175 | Eastlands Junior School Mansfield Junior 140
2176 | Netherfield Infant School Mansfield Infant 132
3539 | All Saints Primary School Newark CofE 101



3450
3076
3550
3104
3132
2772
3112
2673
2793
3119
2751
3534
2829
3145
2853
3511
3072
3084
3530
2745
2924
2769
3113
2790
2850

Christ Church CofE Infant School
Dean Hole CofE Primary School
Gunthorpe CofE Primary School
Halam CofE Primary School
Holy Trinity CofE Infant School
Kirklington Primary School
Kneesall CofE Primary School
Manners Sutton Primary School
North Clifton Primary School
Norwell CofE Primary School
Queen Eleanor Primary School

St Marys CofE Primary School Edwinstowe

Sutton-on-Trent Primary School
Walesby CofE Primary School
Winthorpe Primary School

Archbishop Cranmer Church of England Academy

Bunny CofE Primary School
Costock CofE Primary School
Cotgrave CofE Primary School
Flintham Primary School
Keyworth Primary School
Kinoulton Primary School
Langar CofE Primary School

Normanton-on-Soar Primary School

Willoughby Primary School

Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe

Infant

Infant

CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE

CofE

CofE

CofE

CofE

CofE

CofE

CofE
CofE

CofE

48
60
89
116
56
72
106
38
41
55
56
123
101
134
93
144
89
79
108
102
126
128
98
69
39




