List of small schools

Schools with fewer than 150 pupils on roll or with a net capacity fewer than 150 pupils:

DfE	School Name	School District	Inf / Jnr	Faith	Pupils on roll
3774	All Saints CofE Infant School	Ashfield	Infant	CofE	85
3031	Selston CofE Infant and Nursery School	Ashfield	Infant	CofE	98
2013	Skegby Junior Academy	Ashfield	Junior		144
2450	Westwood Infant and Nursery School	Ashfield	Infant		57
2679	Beckingham Primary School	Bassetlaw			92
3088	Dunham CofE Primary School	Bassetlaw		CofE	92
2734	East Markham Primary School	Bassetlaw			117
2741	Elkesley Primary and Nursery School	Bassetlaw			83
2742	Everton Primary School	Bassetlaw			110
3546	Gamston CofE Primary School	Bassetlaw		CofE	73
2614	Haggonfields Primary and Nursery School	Bassetlaw			99
2346	Hallcroft Infant and Nursery School	Bassetlaw	Infant		116
3118	Leverton Church of England Academy	Bassetlaw		CofE	104
2779	Mattersey Primary School	Bassetlaw			34
2781	Misson Primary School	Bassetlaw			92
3287	North Wheatley CofE Primary School	Bassetlaw		CofE	95
3514	Primary School of St Mary and St Martin Blyth	Bassetlaw		CofE	105
2813	Rampton Primary School	Bassetlaw			73
3061	Ranby CofE Primary School	Bassetlaw		CofE	96
2876	Ranskill Primary School	Bassetlaw			118
3494	St Luke's CofE Primary School	Bassetlaw		CofE	123
3117	St Matthew's CofE Primary	Bassetlaw		CofE	40
3764	St Patrick's Catholic Primary School (Harworth)	Bassetlaw		Catholic	104
3548	St Peter's CofE Primary School (Gringley)	Bassetlaw		CofE	87
3390	St Swithun's CofE Primary and Nursery School	Bassetlaw		CofE	122
3586	Sturton CofE Primary School	Bassetlaw		CofE	89
3592	Sutton-cum-Lound CofE Primary School	Bassetlaw		CofE	66
2844	Walkeringham Primary School	Bassetlaw			73
3021	St John's CofE Primary (Stapleford) School	Broxtowe		CofE	101
3350	Burntstump Seely CofE Primary Academy	Gedling		CofE	90
2775	Lambley Primary School	Gedling			127
3568	Linby-cum-Papplewick CE Primary School	Gedling		CofE	119
2787	Newstead Primary and Nursery School	Gedling			134
2237	Standhill Infant School	Gedling	Infant		135
2175	Eastlands Junior School	Mansfield	Junior		140
2176	Netherfield Infant School	Mansfield	Infant		132
3539	All Saints Primary School	Newark		CofE	101

^{*} Pupils on roll as at October 2016 and include those in nursery settings

3450	Christ Church CofE Infant School	Newark	Infant	CofE	48
3076	Dean Hole CofE Primary School	Newark		CofE	60
3550	Gunthorpe CofE Primary School	Newark		CofE	89
3104	Halam CofE Primary School	Newark		CofE	116
3132	Holy Trinity CofE Infant School	Newark	Infant	CofE	56
2772	Kirklington Primary School	Newark			72
3112	Kneesall CofE Primary School	Newark		CofE	106
2673	Manners Sutton Primary School	Newark			38
2793	North Clifton Primary School	Newark			41
3119	Norwell CofE Primary School	Newark		CofE	55
2751	Queen Eleanor Primary School	Newark			56
3534	St Marys CofE Primary School Edwinstowe	Newark		CofE	123
2829	Sutton-on-Trent Primary School	Newark			101
3145	Walesby CofE Primary School	Newark		CofE	134
2853	Winthorpe Primary School	Newark			93
3511	Archbishop Cranmer Church of England Academy	Rushcliffe		CofE	144
3072	Bunny CofE Primary School	Rushcliffe		CofE	89
3084	Costock CofE Primary School	Rushcliffe		CofE	79
3530	Cotgrave CofE Primary School	Rushcliffe		CofE	108
2745	Flintham Primary School	Rushcliffe			102
2924	Keyworth Primary School	Rushcliffe			126
2769	Kinoulton Primary School	Rushcliffe			128
3113	Langar CofE Primary School	Rushcliffe		CofE	98
2790	Normanton-on-Soar Primary School	Rushcliffe			69
2850	Willoughby Primary School	Rushcliffe			39